DP \$40.00 17247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, National Association		08/07/2008	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Candy Company	
Street Address:	Craig Industrial Park	
Internal Address:	Highway 41 South	
City:	Selma	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1724734	AMERICAN CANDY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)861-2746

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-861-5300

Email: csmith@inmanflynn.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia R. Smith

Address Line 1: 1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80264

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia R. Smith
Signature:	/Cynthia R. Smith/
Date:	08/08/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0145

900113387

Total Attachments: 1 source=Bank of America Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0146

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

For valuable consideration, Bank of America, National Association, formerly NationsBank, N.A., Secured Party, Address: 100 South Charles St., Baltimore, MD 21201, hereby releases Trademark Registration No. 1,724,734 for "American Candy Company" from the Security Agreement executed between Secured Party and American Candy Company, a Delaware corporation, dated June 22, 1998, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 1999 at Reel/Frame 1955/0554. Secured Party acknowledges that this Release of Security Interest will be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

SECURED PARTY:

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, FORMERLY NATIONS BANK, N.A.

By: // Cose

Name: /ODNer+G, /ODO-HITitle: GVP

Dated: $\frac{Cliglof}{7}$, 2008

RECORDED: 08/08/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0147